	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
100000	004662
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	-029999-00/e71 300061331583
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	(1/14/0501008009 **130.00
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer: []	CILED 06 JAH 13 PH 3: 30 SLULLA ASSEE TOMEA
WD5-51484 Office Use Only	



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

November 17, 2005

MICHELLE N. SHUPE-ABBAS, ESQ. SHUPE-ABBAS & ASSOCIATES, P.A. 5901 N.W. 151 ST., SUITE 209 MIAMI LAKES, FL 33014

SUBJECT: RSB AUTO, L.L.C. Ref. Number: W05000051484

We have received your document for RSB AUTO, L.L.C. and your check(s) totaling \$130.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Chapter 608, Florida Statutes, does not allow limited liability companies to issue shares or stock. Consequently, limited liability company documents cannot contain any references/terms which may implicate otherwise. Please delete any references to terms such as "shares," "stock," "stockholders," "shareholders" or the like from your document.

Limited Liability Companies are not corporations. Limited Liability Companies are unique business entities with special characteristics and attributes formed under Chapter 608, Florida Statutes. Corporations, on the other hand, are formed under Chapter 607, Florida Statutes, and possess other distinctive traits and characteristics. Consequently, limited liability company documents cannot contain any references/terms which may implicate the entity is a corporation. Please delete any references to the term "corporation" or the like from your document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6967.

Michelle Hodges Document Specialist

Letter Number: 005A00068098

01/13/2006 04:25 3058198190

SHUPE-ABBAS & ASSOCIATES, P.A.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Michelle N. Shupe-Abbas, Esq.

shupeabbas@bellsouth.nct

FACSIMILE COVERSHEET

To:	Michelle Hodges	Hrom:	Michelie N. Shupe-Abbas, Esq.	
Fax:	850-245-6030	Pages:	4 total	
Phone:		Date:	January 13, 2006	······
Re:	RSB Auto, LLC	CC:		

Message: Attached please find the revised Articles of Organization for the abovereferenced. Should you have any questions, please contact me.

This facsimile contains PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL information intended only for the use of the addressec(s) named above. If you are not the intended recipient of this facsimile, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination or copying of this facsimile is strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original facsimile to us at the above address via U.S. Mail. Thank you.

COVER LETTER

TO: **Registration Section** Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: RSB AUTO, LLC

(Name of Limited Liability Company)

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fcc(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

MICHELLE N. SHUPE-ABBAS, ESQ

(Name of Person)

(Firm/Company)

5901 NW 151 STREET, SUITE 209

(Address)

MIAMI LAKES, FLORIDA 33014

(City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

MICHELLE SHUPE-ABBAS

(Name of Person)

at (305) 725-4049 (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

S125.00 Filing Fee S130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

S155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

S160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street/Courier Address

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tailahassee, FL 32301

• · · •

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

RSB AUTO, LLC

(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "Limited Company" or their abbreviation "LLC." or "L.C.,")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:

Mailing Address:

2301 FAIRMONT AVENUE MIRAMAR, FLORIDA 33025 2301 FAIRMONT AVENUE MIRAMAR, FLORIDA 33025

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:		Г 90	
MICHELLE N. SHUPE-ABBAS, ESQ.		AN	Ŋ
Name	:/±	$\overline{\omega}$	ī
5901 NW 151 STREET, SUITE 209		PH	11
Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	5-	$\tilde{\omega}$	
MIAMI LAKES FL 33014	ATC RIDA	30	
City, State, and Zip			

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED) Page 1 of 2

-

23,75₈7

<u>['itle:</u> 'MGR" = Manager 'MGRM" = Managing Member	Name and Address:
MGRM	BRUNO B. MOREIRA 2301 FAIRMONT AVENUE MIRAMAR, FLORIDA 33025
MGRM	SAIED SHENAVANDEH 2301 FAIRMONT AVENUE MIRAMAR, FLORIDA 33025
MGRM	SEYED REZA TAHERI 2301 FAIRMONT AVENUE MIRAMAR, FLORIDA 33025

(Use attachment if necessary)

ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: ______, (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.)

REOUIRED SIGNATURE:

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

BRUNO B. MOREIRA

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)